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360º pivot

Rotating dimmer switch

•	 Rotating dimmer switch for variable light intensity.
•	 Soft glare-free & shadow-free viewing
•	 Two-sided mirror with normal and 7x magnification
•	 Stable, non-slip base
•	 Satin Nickel Finish
•	 16.7cm Mirror Diameter
•	 Long Life LED Light Source
•	 Battery powered – use 4 AA batteries
•	 Mirror Measures 21cm L x 13.9 cm W x 35cm H

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
1.	� Carefully remove all contents from the packaging and inspect 

the product to make sure all components have been received.
2.	 Place mirror on an even surface.
3.	� Adjust the mirror to either normal or magnified viewing. To 

do so, swivel the mirror to the viewing side of your preference 
while firmly holding down the base.

4.	 Ensure batteries are correctly inserted (see below).
5.	� To switch on turn the dimmer switch clockwise.  A ‘click’ can 

be heard when the LED light is switched on and the knob can 
then be rotated further clockwise to increase the light intensity, 
upon reaching maximum intensity the knob will not rotate any 
further.  To decrease the light intensity, turn anti-clockwise.  To 
switch off, turn anti clockwise until the ‘click’ sound is heard.

Note: The mirror casing may be hot after prolonged use. Be 
cautious when adjusting the mirror face.

Inserting the batteries
1.	� Open battery cover on base of mirror by pulling the tab in the 

direction indicated.
2.	� Insert 4 ‘AA’ batteries as directed on the inside of the 

compartment.
3.	 Replace battery cover.

MAINTENANCE

Cleaning
Allow to cool before cleaning. Clean only with a soft, slightly damp 
sponge.
•	 Clean the mirror only with a commercial glass cleaner or water. 
•	� DO NOT submerge the mirror or use excessive water while 

cleaning.  
•	� Never use abrasive cleaners, brushes, glass / furniture polish, 

paint thinner etc to clean.

Storage
You may leave the mirror on display, or you can store it in its box or 
in a safe, dry, cool place. NEVER leave the mirror in a position where 
it can reflect sunlight; reflected sunlight can cause fire. Allow the 
mirror to cool to room temperature before storing.

PRODUCT FEATURES 



360º pivot

Variateur de lumière rotatif

•	 Variateur rotatif pour modifier l’intensité lumineuse.
•	 Un effet anti reflet et sans ombre portée
•	 Miroir à 2 faces, côté normal et côté grossissant 7 fois
•	 Socle stable, antidérapant
•	 Finition nickel satiné
•	 Miroir de 16,7 cm de diamètre
•	 Source de lumière LED longue durée
•	 Batterie alimentée par 4 piles « AA »
•	� Le miroir mesure 21 cm de long x 13,9 cm de large x 35 cm 

de haut

MODE D’EMPLOI :
1.	� Enlevez soigneusement le contenu de l’emballage et vérifiez le 

produit pour vous assurer que toutes les pièces sont présentes.
2.	 Posez le miroir sur une surface plane.
3.	� Réglez le miroir sur la position normale ou grossissante. Pour 

cela, tournez le miroir du côté que vous préférez tout en 
maintenant fermement le socle.

4.	� Vérifier que les piles sont correctement insérées (voir ci-
dessous)

5.	� Pour allumer, tourner le variateur dans le sens horaire. On 
entend un « clic » sonore lorsque le voyant LED est allumé et il 
est alors possible de tourner un peu plus le bouton dans le sens 
horaire pour augmenter l’intensité lumineuse. Il se bloquera dès 
que l’intensité maximum est atteinte. Pour réduire l’intensité 
lumineuse, tourner dans le sens anti-horaire. Pour éteindre, 
tourner dans le sens anti-horaire jusqu’au déclenchement du « 
clic » sonore.

Remarque: le boîtier du miroir peut être chaud après une utilisation 
prolongée. Soyez prudent lorsque vous ajustez la face du miroir.

Installation des piles
1.	� Ouvrez le couvercle du compartiment des piles situé sur le socle 

du miroir en tirant la languette dans le sens indiqué.
2.	� Insérez 4 piles ‘AA’ comme indiqué à l’intérieur du 

compartiment.
3.	 Remettez le couvercle en place.

ENTRETIEN :

Nettoyage
Laisser refroidir avant de nettoyer. Utiliser uniquement une éponge 
douce légèrement humidifiée. 
•	� Nettoyer le miroir uniquement avec un nettoyant vitre du 

commerce ou de l’eau.
•	� NE PAS submerger le miroir ni utiliser trop d’eau lors du 

nettoyage.
•	� Ne jamais utiliser de brosses, produits abrasifs, lustrant pour 

vitre/mobilier, décapant peinture, etc. pour le nettoyage.

Rangement
Vous pouvez laisser le miroir à la vue ou le ranger dans sa boîte ou 
dans un endroit frais, sec et sûr. NE JAMAIS laisser le miroir dans 
une position où le soleil pourrait se refléter. La réflexion des rayons 
solaires peut provoquer un incendie. Laisser refroidir le miroir à la 
température ambiante avant de le ranger. 

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU MIROIR DE MAQUILLAGE ÉCLAIRÉ
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360º del pivote

Dimmerschalter zum Drehen

•	� Dimmerschalter zum Drehen für die Einstellung der 
Lichtintensität.

•	 Weiche, nicht spiegelnde und schattenfreie Ansicht
•	� Zweiseitiger Spiegel mit Normalansicht und 7-facher 

Vergrößerung
•	 Stabiler, rutschfester Standfuß
•	 Matte Nickelbeschichtung
•	 16,7 cm Spiegeldurchmesser
•	 Langlebige LED-Lichtquelle
•	 Batteriebetrieben - verwenden Sie 4 ‘AA’ Batterien
•	 Spiegelabmessungen 21 cm L x 13,9 cm B x 35 cm 

ANWENDUNGSHINWEISE :
1.	� Nehmen Sie alle Teile aus der Verpackung und stellen Sie sicher, 

dass keine Teile fehlen.
2.	 Stellen Sie den Spiegel auf einer ebenen Fläche auf.
3.	� Stellen Sie den Spiegel entweder auf Normalspiegel oder 

Vergrößerungsspiegel ein. Drehen Sie den Spiegel dazu auf die 
gewünschte Seite und halten ihn dabei fest am Sockel fest.

4.	� Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Batterien richtig eingelegt sind (siehe 
unten)

5.	� Zum Einschalten den Dimmerschalter im Uhrzeigersinn drehen. 
Sie hören einen „Klick“, wenn sich das LED-Licht einschaltet. 
Der Regler kann dann weiter im Uhrzeigersinn gedreht werden, 
um die Lichtintensität zu erhöhen, bei Erreichen maximaler 
Intensität lässt sich der Drehregler nicht weiterdrehen. Um 
die Lichtintensität zu verringern, den Schalter gegen den 
Uhrzeigersinn drehen. Zum Ausschalten den Schalter gegen den 
Uhrzeigersinn drehen, bis ein „Klick“ zu hören ist.

Hinweis: Das Spiegelgehäuse kann nach längerem Gebrauch heiß 
sein. Seien Sie beim Verstellen des Spiegels daher vorsichtig.

Einlegen der Batterien
1.	� Öffnen Sie die Abdeckung des Batteriefachs am Spiegelfuß, 

indem Sie die Lasche in die angegebene Richtung ziehen.
2.	 Lelgen Sie 4 „AA“-Batterien ein, wie im Batteriefach angezeigt.
3.	 Schließen Sie die Batteriefachabdeckung wieder.

WARTUNG :

Säuberung
Vor dem Reinigen abkühlen lassen. Reinigen Sie nur mit einem 
weichen, leicht feuchten Schwamm. 
•	� Zur Reinigung des Spiegels nur einen handelsüblichen 

Glasreiniger oder Wasser verwenden.
•	� Den Spiegel NICHT in Flüssigkeit tauchen oder zur Reinigung 

übermäßig viel Wasser verwenden.
•	� Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung keine Scheuermittel, Bürsten, 

Glasreiniger/Möbelpolitur, Verdünnung o.ä.

Aufbewahrung
Den Spiegel entweder am Aufstellungsort lassen oder im 
Karton bzw. an einem sicheren, trockenen und kühlen Ort 
aufbewahren. Den Spiegel NIEMALS an einem Ort lassen, an dem 
er Sonnenlicht reflektieren kann; reflektiertes Sonnenlicht kann 
Brände verursachen. Den Spiegel vor der Aufbewahrung auf 
Zimmertemperatur abkühlen lassen. 

PRODUKTMERKMALE DES BELEUCHTETEN KOSMETIKSPIEGELS
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360º pivot

Girar el regulador de intensidad

•	 Girar el regulador de intensidad de la luz.
•	 Reflejo que no deslumbra y sin sombras
•	 Espejo de doble cara con aumento normal y de 7
•	 Base estable y antideslizante
•	 Acabado de níquel satinado
•	 Diámetro del espejo: 16,7 cm
•	 Luz LED de larga duración
•	 Alimentación con pilas - usar 4 pilas AA
•	� El espejo mide 21 cm de largo x 13,9 cm de ancho x 35 cm 

de alto

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO:
1.	� Saque con cuidado todo el contenido del paquete e inspeccione 

el producto para asegurarse de haber recibido todos los 
componentes.

2.	 Ponga el espejo en una superficie plana.
3.	� Ajuste el espejo a vista normal o a aumentada. Para hacerlo 

gire el espejo hacia la cara que prefiera mientras lo sostiene 
firmemente por la base.

4.	� Asegurarse de que las pilas estén colocadas correctamente (ver 
abajo)

5.	� Para encender, girar hacia la derecha el regulador de intensidad. 
Se escuchará un chasquido cuando la luz LED se encienda y el 
regulador se puede girar más hacia la derecha para aumentar 
la intensidad de la luz. Al alcanzar la intensidad máxima, el 
regulador no podrá seguir girando. Para disminuir la intensidad 
de la luz, girar hacia la izquierda. Para apagar, girar hacia la 
izquierda hasta que suene el chasquido.

Nota: La carcasa del espejo puede estar caliente tras un uso 
prolongado. Sea precavido cuando ajuste el frontal del espejo.

Colocación de las pilas
1.	� Abrir la tapa del compartimento de las pilas en la base del 

espejo; para ello, tirar de la lengüeta en la dirección indicada.
2.	 Colocar 4 pilas AA según se indica dentro del compartimiento.
3.	 Volver a poner la tapa del compartimento de las pilas.

MANTENIMIENTO :

Limpieza
Dejar que se seque antes de limpiar. Limpiar solamente con una 
esponja suave y ligeramente humedecida. 
•	� El espejo se debe limpiar solamente con un limpiador de 

cristales comercial o con agua.
•	� NO sumergir el espejo en agua ni usar demasiada agua para su 

limpieza.
•	� Para limpiar no use nunca limpiadores abrasivos, cepillos, 

limpiador de cristal o muebles, disolvente de pintura etc.

Almacén
El espejo se puede dejar fuera o se puede guardar en su caja o en un 
lugar seguro, seco y fresco. NUNCA deje el espejo en una posición 
que pueda reflejar la luz solar; el reflejo de la luz solar puede 
originar un incendio. Deje que el espejo se enfríe hasta alcanzar la 
temperatura ambiente antes de guardarlo. 

CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL TOCADOR LUMINOSO 
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360º perno

Regolatore di intensità 
luminosa rotante

•	 Regolatore rotante per variare l’intensità luminosa.
•	 Un’immagine antiriflesso e senza ombre
•	� Specchio double-face con riflesso normale e di 

ingrandimento 7x
•	 Base stabile antiscivolo
•	 Finitura in nichel satinato
•	 Diametro specchio: 16,7 cm
•	 Fonte di luce: LED a lunga durata
•	 Funzionamento a batteria: utilizzare 4 batterie ‘AA’
•	 Misure specchio: 21 cm (L) x 13,9 cm (P) x 35 cm (H)

ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO :
1.	� Rimuovere con cura tutto il contenuto dall’imballaggio e 

controllare che tutti i componenti siano presenti.
2.	 Collocare lo specchio su una superficie piana.
3.	� Regolare lo specchio alla visualizzazione normale o ingrandita. 

Per fare ciò, ruotare lo specchio al lato di visualizzazione 
desiderato, tenendo ferma la base.

4.	� Assicurarsi che le batterie siano inserite correttamente (vedere 
sotto).

5.	� Per accendere ruotare il regolatore di intensità luminosa in 
senso orario. Si sente un ‘clic’ quando la spia LED viene accesa 
e si può quindi ruotare ulteriormente il pomello in senso 
orario per aumentare l’intensità luminosa; una volta raggiunta 
l’intensità massima, il pomello non gira più. Per ridurre 
l’intensità luminosa, ruotare in senso antiorario. Per spegnere, 
ruotare in senso antiorario fino a udire il ‘clic’.

Nota: l’involucro dello specchio può scaldarsi dopo un utilizzo 
prolungato. Prestare attenzione quando si regola la parte anteriore 
dello specchio.

Inserimento delle batteries
1.	� Aprire il coperchio del vano batteria alla base dello specchio 

tirando la linguetta nella direzione indicata.
2.	 Inserire 4 batterie ‘AA’ come indicato all’interno del vano.
3.	 Rimettere il coperchio del vano batteria.

MANUTENZIONE :

Pulizia
Lasciare raffreddare prima di procedere alla pulizia. Pulire solo con 
una spugna morbida e leggermente umida. 
•	� Pulire lo specchio solo con un prodotto per vetri commerciale o 

con acqua.
•	� NON immergere lo specchio in acqua né utilizzare troppa acqua 

durante la pulizia.
•	� Non pulire mai il prodotto con detergenti abrasivi, spazzole, 

prodotti per la pulizia di vetro/mobilia, solventi per vernici ecc.

Conservazione
È possibile lasciare lo specchio in vista oppure riporlo nella sua 
confezione in un luogo fresco, asciutto e sicuro. Non lasciare MAI 
lo specchio in una posizione in cui possa riflettere la luce solare: la 
luce del sole riflessa può causare incendi. Lasciare raffreddare lo 
specchio a temperatura ambiente prima di riporlo. 

CARATTERISTICHE DELLO SPECCHIO LUMINOSO 
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360º pivot

Botão rotativo de atenuação 
da luminosidade

•	� Botão rotativo de atenuação da luminosidade para 
intensidade de luz variável.

•	 Visão delicada sem brilho e sem sombras
•	 Espelho duplo com visão normal e ampliada 7x
•	 Base estável anti-escorregamento
•	 Acabamento em nickel acetinado
•	 Espelho com 16,7 cm de diâmetro
•	 Fonte luminosa LED duradoira
•	 Alimentação por pilhas - utilizar 4 pilhas “AA”
•	 Medidas do espelho 21 cm C x 13,9 cm L x 35 cm A

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO:
1.	� Retirar cuidadosamente todas as peças do interior da 

embalagem e verificar o produto, certificando-se de que contém 
todos os componentes.

2.	 Colocar o espelho sobre uma superfície plana.
3.	� Regular o espelho para visualização normal ou aumentada. 

Para tal, rodar o espelho para a face de visualização pretendida, 
segurando firmemente a base.

4.	� Garantir que as pilhas estão correctamente instaladas (ver 
abaixo).

5.	� Para activar, rodar o botão no sentido dos ponteiros do relógio. 
Ouve-se um estalido quando o LED acende e o botão pode ser 
rodado mais no sentido dos ponteiros do relógio para aumentar 
a intensidade da luz; quando atingir a intensidade máxima, o 
botão não roda mais. Para diminuir a intensidade da luz, rodar 
no sentido oposto ao dos ponteiros do relógio. Para desligar, 
rodar no sentido oposto ao dos ponteiros do relógio até ouvir o 
estalido.

Nota: O revestimento exterior do espelho pode estar quente após 
utilização prolongada. Há que ter cautela quando se regula a face 
do espelho.

Colocação das pilhas
1.	� Abra a tampa das pilhas na base do espelho puxando a patilha 

na direcção indicada.
2.	� Instale 4 pilhas “AA” conforme indicado no interior do 

compartimento.
3.	� Instale de novo a tampa do compartimento.

MANUTENÇÃO:

Limpeza
Antes de proceder à limpeza, deixar que o sistema arrefeça. Limpar 
apenas com uma esponja suave e ligeiramente húmida.
•	� Limpar o espelho somente com um limpa-vidros comercial ou 

com água.
•	� NÃO mergulhar o espelho, nem utilizar água em excesso 

durante a limpeza.
•	� Para o limpar nunca use produtos de limpeza abrasivos, escovas, 

limpa-vidros ou móveis, solventes de tinta etc.

Armazenagem
O espelho pode ficar exposto, ou pode ser guardado na respectiva 
caixa ou num local seguro, seco e fresco. NUNCA deixar o espelho 
numa posição em que possa reflectir a luz solar; a luz solar 
reflectida pode provocar fogo. Deixar o espelho arrefecer até à 
temperatura ambiente antes de ser guardado. 

FUNCIONALIDADES DO ESPELHO DE COSMÉTICA ILUMINADO
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360 º draaien

Dimmer met draaiknop

•	 Dimmer met draaiknop voor variabele lichtintensiteit.
•	 Zacht beeld, zonder schittering en schaduwen
•	 Tweezijdige spiegel, normaal en 7x vergroot
•	 Stabiele antislipvoet
•	 Nikkel afwerking met satijnglans
•	 Spiegeldiameter 16,7 cm
•	 Duurzame LED lichtbron
•	 Batterijen: gebruik vier ‘AA’-batterijen
•	 Spiegelafmetingen 21 cm L x 13,9 cm B x 35 cm H

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING:
1.	� Haal voorzichtig alle onderdelen uit de verpakking en 

inspecteer het product om te controleren of alle onderdelen zijn 
aangekomen.

2.	 Zet de spiegel op een vlakke ondergrond.
3.	� Stel de spiegel in op een normaal of vergroot spiegelbeeld. 

Houdt daarbij de basis stevig beet terwijl u de gewenste kant 
van de spiegel naar voren draait.

4.	 Plaats de batterijen correct (zie hieronder).
5.	� Draai de dimmerknop rechtsom om de verlichting in te 

schakelen. Er is een ‘klik’ hoorbaar wanneer de LED wordt 
ingeschakeld en vervolgens kunt u de knop verder naar 
rechts draaien om de lichtintensiteit te verhogen. Wanneer 
de maximale intensiteit is bereikt, kan de knop niet verder 
worden gedraaid. Draai de knop linksom om de lichtintensiteit 
te verlagen. Schakel de verlichting uit door de knop linksom te 
draaien totdat de ‘klik’ hoorbaar is.

N.B. De lijst van de spiegel kan na langdurig gebruik heet zijn. 
Wees voorzichtig bij het bijstellen van de spiegel.

De batterijen plaatsen
1.	� Open de batterijhouder op de voet van de spiegel door het lipje 

in de aangegeven richting te trekken.
2.	� Plaats 4 ‘AA’ batterijen zoals binnen in de batterijhouder wordt 

aangegeven.
3.	 Zet het deksel van de batterijhouder weer op zijn plaats.

ONDERHOUD :

Reinigen
Laat het systeem afkoelen alvorens het te reinigen. Het mag alleen 
met een zachte, enigszins vochtige spons worden gereinigd. 
•	� Reinig de spiegel uitsluitend met een speciaal reinigingsmiddel 

voor glas of met water.
•	� Dompel de spiegel NIET onder in water en gebruik tijdens het 

schoonmaken niet te veel water.
•	� Het apparaat nooit reinigen met schuurmiddelen, borstels, glas- 

of meubelpoetsmiddel, verfverdunners enz.

Opslag
U kunt de spiegel ergens laten staan, hem in zijn doos bewaren, 
of hem op een koele, droge plaats opslaan. Laat de spiegel 
nooit ergens achter waar het zonlicht kan weerspiegelen. 
Gereflecteerd zonlicht kan brand veroorzaken. Laat de spiegel tot 
kamertemperatuur afkoelen voordat hij wordt opgeborgen. 
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360º pivot

Dreibar dimmebryter

•	 Dreibar dimmebryter for variabel intensitet.
•	 Mykt refleks- og skyggefritt øyesyn
•	 To-sidet speil med normal og 7x forstørrelse
•	 Stabil, sklisikker sokkel
•	 Satin nikkelfinish
•	 16,7 cm speildiameter
•	 LED lyskilde med lang levetid
•	 Batteridrevet - bruk 4x AA-batterier
•	 Speilet måler 21 cm L x 13,9 cm B x 35 cm H

BRUKERVEILEDNING:
1.	� Fjern alt innholdet forsiktig fra innpakningen og sjekk produktet 

for å være sikker på at alle komponenter er mottatt.
2.	 Sett speilet på en vannrett flate.
3.	� Juster speilet til enten normalt eller forstørret øyesyn. Dette 

gjøres ved å dreie speilet til foretrukket synsside samtidig som 
du holder sokkelen fast.

4.	 Forsikre deg om at batteriene monteres riktig (se nedenfor).
5.	� For å slå på, drei dimmebryteren i retning med urviserne. Et 

“klikk” kan høres når LED-lyset slås på og knappen kan da 
dreies videre i retning med urviserne for å øke lysintensiteten. 
Når maksimal intensitet er nådd vil ikke knappen kunne dreies 
videre. For å minske lysintensiteten, drei knappen i retning mot 
urviserne.  For å slå av, drei i retning mot urviserne til “klikke”-
lyden kan høres.

Note: Speilhuset kan bli varmt etter lengre bruk. Vær forsiktig når 
speilet justeres.

Montere batteriene
1.	� Åpne batteridekslet på sokkelen av speilet ved å trekke klaffen i 

indikert retning.
2.	� Monter 4 stk. “AA”-batterier som vist på innsiden av 

batterirommet.
3.	 Monter dekslet på plass igjen.

VEDLIKEHOLD:

Rengjøring
La enheten nedkjøle før rengjøring. Ska kun rengjøres med en myk 
og litt fuktig svamp.
•	� Speilet skal kun gjøres rent med en kommersiell glassrenser 

eller vann.
•	� Speilet MÅ IKKE senkes i vann og bruk heller ikke for mye vann 

under rengjøring.
•	� Det må aldri brukes rengjøringsmiddel med slipeeffekt, pensler, 

glass/møbel politur, malingstynner osv. til rengjøring.

Lagring
Du kan la speilet stå hvor det måtte passe, eller du kan lagre det i 
esken eller på et trygt, tørt og kjølig sted. Speilet må ALDRI forlates 
i en stilling hvor det kan reflektere sollys – reflektert sollys kan 
forårsake brann. La speilet nedkjøle til romtemperatur før det 
lagres.

EGENSKAPER VED BELYST SKJØNNHETSSPEIL  
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360º pivot

Roterande dimmerbrytare

•	 Roterande dimmerbrytare för variabel ljusstyrka.
•	 Mjukt icke bländande och utan skuggor
•	 Tvåsidad spegel med normal och 7x förstoring
•	 Stabil, halkfri bas
•	 Satäng nickel finish
•	 16,7 cm spegeldiameter
•	 Långlivad LED-ljuskälla
•	 Batteridriven, använd 4 ‘AA’-batterier
•	 Spegelns mått är 21 cm L x 13,9 cm B x 35 cm H

BRUKSANVISNING:
1.	� Ta försiktigt ut allt innehåll från kartongen och inspektera 

produkten för att se till att alla komponenter finns.
2.	 Placera spegeln på en jämn yta.
3.	� Justera spegeln till antingen normal eller förstorad. För att göra 

det, vrid spegeln till den sida du föredrar medan du håller basen 
stadig.

4.	 Se till att batterierna är insatta korrekt (se nedan).
5.	� För att koppla på, vrid dimmerbrytaren medurs.  Ett ”klick” 

hörs när LED-ljuset kopplas på och knappen kan sedan vridas 
ytterligare medurs för att öka ljusstyrkan; när högsta ljusstyrka 
uppnåtts går det inte att vrida knappen längre medurs.  För att 
minska ljusstyrkan, vrid moturs. För att stänga av, vrid moturs 
tills ”klick”-ljudet hörs.

OBS! Spegelhöljet kan vara varmt efter längre användning. Var 
försiktig när du justerar spegelytan.

Sätt i batterierna
1.	� Öppna batterifacket på spegelns bas genom att dra i tabben i 

indikerad riktning.
2.	 Sätt i 4 ”AA”-batterier såsom visas inuti facket.
3.	 Sätt tillbaka batteridörren.

UNDERHÅLL:

Rengöring
Låt svalna före rengöring. Rengör endast med en mjuk, något 
fuktig svamp. Rengör endast med en mjuk, något fuktig svamp.
•	� Rengör spegeln endast med kommersiellt glasrengöringsmedel 

eller vatten.
•	� Sänk INTE ner spegeln i vatten eller använd för mycket vatten 

vid rengöring.
•	� Använd aldrig repande rengöringsmedel, borstar, glas- eller 

möbelpolish, thinner etc. för att rengöra det.

Förvaring
Du kan lämna spegeln framställd, eller så kan du förvara den i sin 
låda eller på en säker, torr, sval plats. Lämna ALDRIG spegeln i en 
position där den kan reflektera solljus; reflekterat solljus kan orsaka 
brand. Låt spegeln svalna till rumstemperatur innan förvaring. 
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360º pivot

Roterende lysdæmper

•	 Roterende lysdæmper til variable lysintensitet.
•	 Blødt lys uden skygger, som ikke blænder
•	 Dobbeltsidet spejl med normal og 7x forstørrelse
•	 Stabil og skridsikker fod
•	 Børstet nikkel-finish
•	 Spejlets diameter er 16,7 cm
•	 Langtidsholdbare LED-pærer
•	 Apparatet benytter 4 ’AA’ batterier
•	 Spejlets mål er 21 cm L x 13,9 cm B x 35 cm H

BRUGSVEJLEDNING:
1.	� Fjern forsigtigt alt indhold fra emballagen, og efterse produktet 

for at sikre, at du har fået alle dele.
2.	 Placer spejlet på en plan overflade.
3.	� Stil spejlet med enten det normale eller forstørrende spejl udad. 

Det vendes ved at dreje spejlet, indtil den ønskede side vender 
fremad, mens du holder godt fast i foden.

4.	 Sikr dig, at du sætter batterierne korrekt i (se nedenfor).
5.	� Tænd for lysdæmperen ved at dreje kontakten med uret. Der 

kan høres et ‘klik’, når LED-lampen tændes, og knappen kan 
dernæst roteres yderligere med uret for at øge kysintensiteten. 
Når maksimal lysintensitet er nået, kan knappen ikke roteres 
længere. Drej mod uret for at mindske lysintensiteten. Drej mod 
uret, indtil du hører ‘klikket’, for at slukke.

Bemærk: Spejlets kabinet kan blive varmt efter længere tids brug. 
Vær forsigtig, når du justerer spejlets vinkel.

Isætning af batterier
1.	� Åbn batterilåget på spejlets fod ved at trække tappen i den viste 

retning.
2.	 Isæt fire AA-batterier som indikeret indvendigt i batterirummet.
3.	 Sæt låget på plads.

VEDLIGEHOLD:

Rengøring
Lad apparatet køle af før rengøring. Rengør kun med en blød, let 
fugtig svamp.
•	� Spejlet må kun rengøres med et kommercielt 

glasrengøringsmiddel eller vand.
•	� Spejlet må IKKE neddyppes i vand og der må ikke bruges for 

meget vand under rengøring.
•	� Der må aldrig bruges slibemidler, børster, glas- / 

møbelpolermidler, fortynder etc til rengøring.

Opbevaring
Du kan lade spejlet stå fremme, eller du kan opbevare det sin boks 
eller på et sikkert, tørt og køligt sted. Spejlet må ALDRIG efterlades 
i en position, hvor det kan reflektere sollys. Reflekteret sollys kan 
forårsage brand. Lad spejlet afkøle til stuetemperatur, for det 
sættes til opbevaring. 
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360º kääntyä

Pyörivä himmennyskytkin

•	 Pyörivä himmennyskytkin valon kirkkauden säätämiseen.
•	 Pehmeä heijastamaton ja varjostamaton näkymä
•	� Kaksipuolinen peili normaalilla ja 7-kertaisella 

suurennuksella
•	 Tukeva, liukumaton alusta
•	 Pinta, satiininikkeli
•	 Peilin halkaisija 16,7 cm
•	 Pitkäikäinen LED-valolähde
•	 Paristokäyttöinen - 4 AA-paristoa 
•	 Peilin mitat 21 cm (P) x 13,9 cm (L) x 35 cm (K)

KÄYTTÖOHJEET:
1.	� Tyhjennä laatikon koko sisältö varovasti ja tarkasta, ettei osia 

puutu.
2.	 Aseta peili tasaiselle alustalle.
3.	� Säädä peili joko normaalille tai suurennus näkymälle. Tee tämä 

kääntämällä peiliä haluamaasi asentoon pitämällä samalla 
kiinni alustasta.

4.	 Varmista, että paristot ovat oikein paikoillaan (katso alla).
5.	� Kytke päälle pyörittämällä himmennyskyktintä myötäpäivään. 

Napsahdusääni kuuluu, kun LED-valo syttyy. Valon kirkkautta 
voi nyt säätää pyörittämällä säädintä myötäpäivään. Kun 
kirkkauden taso on maksimissaan, säädin ei pyöri enempää. 
Valon kirkkaus laskee, kun säädintä pyöritetään vastapäivään. 
Valo sammuu pyöritettäessä sääditä vastapäivään, kunnes 
napsahdusääni kuuluu.

Huomautus: Peilin kotelo saattaa kuumentua pitkään käytettäessä. 
Ole varovainen peiliä säätäessäsi.

Paristojen asentaminen
1.	� Avaa peilin alustassa oleva paristokotelo vetämällä uloketta 

ilmoitettuun suuntaan.
2.	 Laita 4 AA-paristoa paristokoteloon ohjeen mukaisesti.
3.	 Aseta paristokotelon kansi takaisin paikalleen..

HUOLTO:

Puhdistus
Anna jäähtyä ennen puhdistamista. Puhdista ainoastaan 
pehmeällä, hieman kostealla sienellä.
•	� Puhdista peili vain kaupallisella lasinpuhdistusaineella tai 

vedellä.
•	 ÄLÄ upota peiliä veteen äläkä käytä liikaa vettä puhdistukseen.
•	� Älä koskaan käytä hankaavia puhdistusaineita, harjoja, 

lasin / huonekalun kiillotusaineita, maalin ohentimia jne. 
puhdistukseen.

Säilytys
Peili voidaan jättää esille tai sitä voi säilyttää omassa laatikossaan 
tai turvallisessa, kuivassa ja viileässä paikassa. ÄLÄ KOSKAAN jätä 
peiliä sellaiseen paikkaan, missä auringonvalo voi heijastua siihen. 
Auringonvalon heijastus voi saada aikaan tulipalon. 
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360 º dönüş

Döner karartma ayarlı anahtar

•	� Değişken ışık yoğunlukları için döner karartma ayarlı 
anahtar.

•	 Yumuşak kamaşmasız ve gölgesiz bakış
•	 Normal ve 7 kat büyütmeli çift taraflı ayna
•	 Sağlam, kaymaz ayak taban
•	 Saten Nikel Sonlama
•	 16,7cm Ayna Çapı
•	 Uzun Ömürlü LED Işık Kaynağı
•	 Pille çalışmaktadır -¬ 4 adet ‘AA’ tipi pil kullanın
•	 Ayna Ölçüleri U 21 cm x G 13,9 cm x Y 35 cm

KULLANIM TALİMATLARI:
1.	� Tüm içeriği paketten dikkatli bir şekilde çıkarın ve ütünü tüm 

bileşenlerin alındığından emin olmak inceleyin.
2.	 Aynayı düzgün bir yüzey üzerine yerleştirin.
3.	� Aynayı normal veya büyütülmüş görüntü olarak ayarlayın. 

Bunu yapmak için, tabanı sıkı bir şekilde tutarken yüzünüzün 
istediğiniz kısmını görmek üzere aynayı döndürün.

4.	� Pillerin doğru şekilde yerleştirildiklerinden emin olun (bkz. 
aşağıda)

5.	� Açmak için karartma ayarlı anahtarı saat yönünde döndürün. 
LED ışığı açıldığında bir ‘tık’ sesi duyulabilir ve ardından ışık 
yoğunluğunu artırmak için düğme saat yönünde daha fazla 
döndürülebilir; maksimum yoğunluğa ulaşıldığında düğme 
daha fazla döndürülemeyecektir. Işık yoğunluğunu azaltmak 
için saat yönünün tersine döndürün. Kapatmak için ‘tık’ sesi 
duyulana kadar saat yönünün tersine döndürün.

Not: Ayna kasası uzun süreli kullanımdan sonra sıcak olabilir. Ayna 
yüzeyini ayarlarken dikkatli olun.

Pillerin takılması
1.	� Aynanın tabanında bulunan pil bölmesi kapağındaki tırnağı, 

gösterilen yöne doğru çekerek açın.
2.	� Bölmenin iç kısmında belirtildiği şekilde 4 adet AA türündeki pili 

yerleştirin.
3.	 Pil bölmesi kapağını geri yerine takın.

BAKIM:

Temizleme
Temizlemeden önce soğuması için bekleyin. Sadece yumuşak, hafif 
nemli bir süngerle temizleyin. 
•	 Aynayı yalnızca ticari bir cam temizleyici ya da su ile temizleyin.
•	� Aynayı temizlerken suya BATIRMAYIN ya da aşırı su 

KULLANMAYIN.
•	� Temizlemek için asla aşındırıcı temizlik malzemeleri, fırça, cam/

eşya cilası, boya inceltici tiner gibi maddeler kullanmayın.

Saklama
Aynayı gösterimde bırakabilir ya da kutusunda veya güvenli, kuru 
ve serin bir yerde bırakabilirsiniz. KESİNLİKLE aynayı güneş ışığını 
yansıtabileceği bir konumda bırakmayın; yansıtılan güneş ışığı 
yangına neden olabilir. Saklamadan önce aynanın oda sıcaklığına 
soğumasını bekleyin.

AYDINLATMALI GÜZELLIK AYNASI ÖZELLIKLERI
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Περιστροφής 360 º

Περιστροφικός διακόπτης ντίμερ

•	� Περιστροφικός διακόπτης ντίμερ για μεταβλητή ένταση 
φωτισμού.

•	 Απαλός φωτισμός χωρίς αντανακλάσεις και σκιές
•	� Καθρέπτης δύο όψεων με κανονική μεγέθυνση και 

μεγέθυνση 7x
•	 Σταθερή, αντιολισθητική βάση
•	 Σατινέ επιφάνεια από νίκελ
•	 Καθρέπτης διαμέτρου 16,7 cm
•	 Πηγή φωτός LED μεγάλης διάρκειας
•	� Λειτουργεί με μπαταρίες - χρησιμοποιήστε 4 μπαταρίες 

‘AA’
•	 Διαστάσεις καθρέπτη 21 cm Μ x 13,9 cm Π x 35 cm Υ

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ:
1.	� Αφαιρέστε προσεκτικά όλα τα περιεχόμενα από τη συσκευασία 

και ελέγξτε το προϊόν για να βεβαιωθείτε ότι περιλαμβάνονται 
όλα τα εξαρτήματα.

2.	 Τοποθετήστε τον καθρέπτη επάνω σε μια επίπεδη επιφάνεια.
3.	� Ρυθμίστε τον καθρέπτη για κανονικό ή μεγεθυμένο είδωλο. Για 

να ρυθμίσετε τον καθρέπτη, περιστρέψτε τον ώστε να βλέπετε 
την επιφάνεια της επιλογής σας, συγκρατώντας γερά τη βάση.

4.	� Φροντίστε οι μπαταρίες να τοποθετηθούν σωστά (βλ. 
παρακάτω).

5.	� Για να ανάψετε το φως, περιστρέψτε τον διακόπτη ντίμερ 
δεξιόστροφα.  Θα ακουστεί ένας ήχος ‘κλικ’ όταν το φως 
LED ανάψει και, στη συνέχεια, μπορείτε να συνεχίσετε την 
περιστροφή του διακόπτη δεξιόστροφα για να αυξήσετε την 
ένταση του φωτός. Όταν το φως φτάσει στη μέγιστη έντασή του, 
ο διακόπτης δεν θα περιστρέφεται άλλο. Για να μειώσετε την 
ένταση του φωτός, περιστρέψτε τον διακόπτη αριστερόστροφα. 
Για να σβήσετε το φως, περιστρέψτε τον διακόπτη 

αριστερόστροφα μέχρι να ακούσετε τον ήχο ‘κλικ’.
Σημείωση: Το περίβλημα του καθρέπτη μπορεί να καίει μετά από 
παρατεταμένη χρήση. Προσέχετε όταν ρυθμίζετε την επιφάνεια του 
καθρέπτη.

Τοποθέτηση μπαταριών
1.	� Ανοίξτε το κάλυμμα των μπαταριών στη βάση του καθρέπτη, 

τραβώντας την προεξοχή προς την κατεύθυνση που 
υποδεικνύεται.

2.	� Τοποθετήστε 4 μπαταρίες ‘AA’ σύμφωνα με το σχεδιάγραμμα 
στο εσωτερικό της μπαταριοθήκης.

3.	 Τοποθετήστε ξανά το κάλυμμα του χώρου των μπαταριών.

ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗ :

Καθαρισμός
Περιμένετε να κρυώσει πριν το καθαρίσετε. Καθαρίζετε μόνο με ένα 
μαλακό, ελαφρά υγρό σφουγγάρι. 
•	� Καθαρίζετε τον καθρέπτη μόνο με ένα εμπορικά διαθέσιμο υγρό 

καθαρισμού τζαμιών ή με νερό.
•	� ΜΗΝ βυθίζετε τον καθρέπτη και μην χρησιμοποιείτε πάρα πολύ 

νερό κατά τον καθαρισμό του.
•	� Ποτέ μην χρησιμοποιείτε λειαντικά καθαριστικά, βούρτσες, 

γυαλιστικό γυαλιών / επίπλων, διαλυτικό κ.λπ. για να καθαρίσετε 
τη συσκευή.

Αποθήκευση
Μπορείτε να αφήσετε τον καθρέπτη σε ορατό σημείο ή να τον 
αποθηκεύσετε στο κουτί του ή σε ένα ασφαλές, ξηρό και δροσερό 
μέρος. ΠΟΤΕ μην αφήνετε τον καθρέπτη σε θέση από την οποία 
να μπορεί να αντανακλά το φως του ήλιου. Το φως του ήλιου που 
αντανακλάται μπορεί να προκαλέσει πυρκαγιά. Πριν αποθηκεύσετε 
τον καθρέπτη, περιμένετε να κρυώσει σε θερμοκρασία δωματίου.

14  I  EL

ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΆ ΤΟΥ ΦΩΤΙΖΌΜΕΝΟΥ ΚΑΘΡΈΠΤΗ ΟΜΟΡΦΙΆΣ  



360 º сводных

Поворотный переключатель 
подсветки

•	� Поворотный переключатель для регулирования 
яркости подсветки.

•	 мягкое и яркое освещение без теней и бликов.
•	� Двустороннее зеркало с обычным отражением и 

отражением с 7-кратным увеличением.
•	 Устойчивое, нескользящее основание.
•	 Оформление: сатинированный никель
•	 Диаметр зеркала – 16,7 см
•	� Светодиодная подсветка с продолжительным сроком 

эксплуатации
•	 Прибор работает от 4 батареек размера АА
•	 Размеры зеркала (Д×Ш×В): 21 см × 13,9 см × 35 см

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЮ:
1.	� Осторожно извлеките все содержимое упаковки, осмотрите 

прибор и проверьте полноту комплектации.
2.	 Поместите зеркало на ровную поверхность.
3.	� Выберите обычное или увеличенное отражение. Для этого 

прижмите основание зеркала к поверхности и, удерживая 
его, поверните зеркало нужной стороной.

4.	� Убедитесь, что батарейки установлены правильно (см. ниже).
5.	� Чтобы включить подсветку, поверните переключатель по 

часовой стрелке. При включении светодиодной подсветки 
будет слышен щелчок. Для увеличения яркости подсветки 
поверните регулятор далее по часовой стрелке. При 
установке максимального уровня яркости вы не сможете 
вращать переключатель дальше. Для уменьшения яркости 
подсветки поверните регулятор против часовой стрелки. 
Чтобы выключить подсветку, поверните переключатель 
против часовой стрелки до щелчка.

Примечание. При длительном использовании кожух зеркала 
может нагреваться. Соблюдайте осторожность при касании 
поверхности зеркала.

Установка батарей
1.	� Откройте крышку батарейного отсека на основании зеркала. 

Для этого потяните защелку в указанном направлении.
2.	� Вставьте 4 батарейки размера AA, как указано внутри отсека.
3.	 Установите крышку батарейного отсека на место.

MТЕХНИЧЕСКОЕ ОБСЛУЖИВАНИЕ :

Очистка
Перед очисткой прибора дайте ему остыть. Очищайте прибор 
только мягкой, слегка влажной губкой. 
•	� Для чистки зеркальной поверхности следует использовать 

только специальные стеклоочистители или воду.
•	� НЕ окунайте зеркало целиком и не используйте для его 

чистки избыточное количество воды.
•	� Никогда не используйте для очистки абразивные 

очистители, щетки, средства для полировки мебели/стекла, 
разбавители для краски и т.п. 

Хранение
Зеркало можно оставить на дисплее, поместить его в 
оригинальную упаковку или хранить в безопасном, сухом 
и прохладном месте. НИ В КОЕМ случае не оставляйте 
зеркало там, где на него может попадать прямой солнечный 
свет. Отраженный солнечный свет может стать причиной 
возгорания. Перед помещением зеркала на хранение следует 
дождаться, пока оно остынет до комнатной температуры. Во 
избежание поломки НЕ оборачивайте провод электропитания 
вокруг прибора. НЕ вешайте прибор за электрический провод.
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360 ° obrotu

Ściemniacz obrotowy

•	� Obrotowy ściemniacz do regulacji intensywności 
oświetlenia.

•	� Ciepłe, łagodne, rozproszone światło, nie powodujące 
cieni

•	 Dwustronne lustro: powiększenie 7x i bez powiększenia
•	 Stabilna, antypoślizgowa podstawa
•	 Satynowe niklowane wykończenie
•	 Średnica lustra 16,7 cm
•	 Trwałe źródło światła LED
•	 Zasilanie na baterie – stosować 4 baterie typu AA
•	 Wymiary lustra 21 cm (dł.) x 13,9 cm (szer.) x 35 cm (wys.)

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI:
1.	� Ostrożnie wyjmij całą zawartość opakowania i sprawdź, czy 

zestaw jest kompletny.
2.	 Ustaw lustro na równej powierzchni.
3.	� Wybierz lustro powiększające lub zwykłe. Aby tego dokonać, 

obróć lustro - mocno przytrzymując jego podstawę.
4.	� Upewnić się, że baterie zostały prawidłowo włożone (patrz 

poniżej).
5.	� W celu włączenia obrócić ściemniacz w prawo. Po usłyszeniu 

kliknięcia, oznaczającego włączenie oświetlenia LED, istnieje 
możliwość obrócenia ściemniacza w prawo w celu zwiększenia 
intensywności oświetlenia. Po ustawienia maksymalnej 
intensywności oświetlenia nie ma możliwości dalszego jego 
obracania. Aby zmniejszyć intensywność oświetlenia, należy 
obrócić ściemniacz w lewo. W celu wyłączenia należy obrócić 
ściemniacz w lewo do momentu usłyszenia kliknięcia.

Uwaga: Oprawa lustra może rozgrzać się po dłuższym okresie 
użytkowania. Należy zachować ostrożność regulując lustro.

Instalacja baterii
1.	� Otwórz osłonę baterii na podstawie lustra, pociągając klapkę we 

wskazanym kierunku.
2.	� Włóż 4 baterie „AA”, zgodnie ze wskazówkami wewnątrz 

komory.
3.	 Załóż osłonę baterii.

CZYSZCZENIE I PRZECHOWYWANIE :

Czyszczenie
Przed przystąpieniem do czyszczenia odczekać aż urządzenie 
ostygnie. Czyścić wyłącznie za pomocą miękkiej, lekko wilgotnej 
gąbki. 
•	 Lustro należy czyścić tylko płynem do mycia szyb lub wodą.
•	� NIE WOLNO zanurzać lustra w wodzie ani używać zbyt dużej 

ilości wody do jego czyszczenia.
•	� Do czyszczenia nie wolno używać ostrych myjek, szczotek, 

środków czyszczących do szkła/mebli, rozcieńczalników, itp.

Przechowywanie
Lustro można przechowywać w miejscu użytkowania lub 
w oryginalnym opakowaniu – w bezpiecznym, suchym i 
chłodnym pomieszczeniu. NIE WOLNO pozostawiać lustra w 
miejscu, w którym mogłoby ono odbijać promienie słoneczne i 
stać się przyczyną pożaru. Przed odłożeniem lustra na miejsce 
przechowywania należy odczekać, aż urządzenie ostygnie do 
temperatury pokojowej. 
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Otáčení v úhlu 360º

Otočný ovladač světla

• 	� Otočný ovladač světla umožňující nastavení různé 
intenzity osvětlení.

• 	 Měkké světlo, které neoslňuje a v němž se netvoří stíny.
• 	� Oboustranné zrcadlo – z jedné strany klasické, z druhé se 

7násobným zvětšením
• 	 Stabilní stojan, který neklouže po podložce
• 	 Povrch v barvě matného niklu
• 	 Průměr zrcadla: 16,7 cm
• 	 Diody LED s dlouhou životností
• 	� Přístroj je napájen bateriemi. Vložte do něj 4 baterie typu 

AA
• 	 Rozměry: D 21 cm x Š 13,9 cm x V 35 cm

NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ
1. 	� Opatrně z obalu vyjměte všechny dodané díly a zkontrolujte, 

jestli nechybí žádná ze součástí.
2. 	� Postavte zrcadlo na rovný povrch.
3. 	� Nastavte zrcadlo podle potřeby klasickou nebo zvětšovací 

stranou k sobě. Uchopte pevně stojan a natočte zrcadlo, jak 
potřebujete.

4. 	 Dbejte na správnou orientaci baterií (viz obrázek níže).
5. 	� Otočte ovladačem světla po směru hodinových ručiček a 

rozsviťte tak světlo. Až se světlo LED rozsvítí, ozve se tiché 
cvaknutí. Dalším otáčením ovladače doprava můžete zvýšit 
intenzitu světla. Až ovladačem nebude možné otáčet dál, 
znamená to, že jste dosáhli maximální intenzity světla. 
Budete-li chtít intenzitu světla snížit, otočte ovladačem doleva. 

Až světlo budete chtít vypnout, otáčejte ovladačem proti směru 
hodinových ručiček, dokud se znovu neozve tiché cvaknutí.

Poznámka: Po delším používání může být rám zrcadla horký. Při 
otáčení zrcadla proto buďte velmi opatrní.

Vložení baterií
1. 	� Otevřete kryt přihrádky na baterie ve stojanu: odklopte jej ve 

směru šipky.
2. 	� Vložte dovnitř 4 baterie typu AA tak, jak je vyznačeno na vnitřní 

straně přihrádky.
3. 	 Zavřete kryt.

ÚDRŽBA

Čištění
Před čistěním nechte přístroj vychladnout. K čištění používejte pouze 
měkkou, lehce navlhčenou houbičku.
• 	� Zrcadlo čistěte pouze běžně dostupnými čisticími prostředky na 

sklo nebo vodou.
• 	� Při čištění zrcadlo NIKDY neponořujte ani nemáčejte nadměrným 

množstvím vody.
• 	� K čištění nikdy nepoužívejte abrazivní čisticí prostředky, kartáče, 

leštidla na sklo nebo nábytek, ředidlo apod..

Skladování
Zrcadlo můžete nechat stát na stolku nebo jej můžete uložit do 
původní krabice či na jiné bezpečné místo v chladu a suchu. NIKDY 
zrcadlo nenechávejte na místě, kde by mohlo odrážet sluneční 
paprsky. Jinak může dojít k požáru. Před uložením zrcadlo nechte 
vychladnout na pokojovou teplotu.  

POPIS PRODUKTU:
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360º-os forgás

A fényerő-szabályozó 
forgó kapcsolója

• 	� Forgó fényerő-szabályozó a változtatható intenzitású 
fényhez.

• 	 Lágy, nem vakító és árnyékmentes megtekintés
• 	 Kétoldalú tükör normál és 7-szeres nagyítással
• 	 Stabil, csúszásgátló talp
• 	 Selyemfényű nikkelezett felület
• 	 16,7 cm-es tükörátmérő
• 	 Hosszú élettartamú LED fényforrás
• 	� Elemmel működik – használjon 4 darab „AA” típusú 

elemet
• 	 Tükör mérete: 21 cm x 13,9 cm x 35 cm (HxSzxM)

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS
1. 	� Óvatosan vegyen ki mindent a csomagból, és vizsgálja meg a 

terméket, hogy meggyőződjön az összes alkatrész meglétéről.
2. 	 Tegye a tükröt egy egyenletes felületre.
3. 	� Állítsa be a tükröt normál vagy nagyításos nézethez. Ehhez 

forgassa el a tükröt a megfelelő oldalra, miközben erősen tartja 
a készülék alját.

4. 	� Győződjön meg arról, hogy az elemek helyesen vannak 
behelyezve (lásd lent).

5. 	� A bekapcsoláshoz fordítsa el jobbra a fényerő-szabályozó 
kapcsolóját. Egy kattanás hallható, amikor a LED világítás 
bekapcsol. Ekkor a gombot tovább tekerheti jobbra a fény 
intenzitásának növeléséhez. A maximális intenzitás elérésekor 
a gombot nem lehet tovább tekerni. A fény intenzitásának 

csökkentéséhez tekerje a gombot balra. A kikapcsoláshoz 
tekerje a gombot balra addig, amíg egy kattanást nem hall.

Megjegyzés: A tükör burkolata hosszabb használat esetén 
felforrósodhat. Legyen körültekintő a tükörlap beállításakor.

Az elemek behelyezése
1. 	� A retesz jelzett irányba történő húzásával nyissa fel az elemtartó 

fedelét a tükör alapján.
2. 	� Helyezzen be 4 db AA típusú elemet a rekesz belsején jelzett 

módon.
3. 	 Helyezze vissza az elemtartó fedelét.

KARBANTARTÁS

Tisztítás
Tisztítás előtt hagyja kihűlni. Puha, enyhén nedves szivaccsal 
tisztítsa.
• 	� A tükröt csak a kereskedelemben kapható üvegtisztítóval vagy 

vízzel tisztítsa.
• 	� NE tegye a tükröt vízbe, illetve ne használjon túl sok vizet a 

tisztításhoz.
• 	� Soha ne használjon súrolószereket, kefét, üveg-/bútorfényezőt, 

hígítót stb. a tisztításhoz.

Tárolás
A tükröt elöl is hagyhatja, vagy saját dobozában, egy biztonságos, 
száraz, hűvös helyen tárolhatja. SOHA ne hagyja a tükröt olyan 
helyzetben, ahol visszaverheti a napfényt; a visszavert napfény 
tüzet okozhat. Elpakolás előtt hagyja a tükröt szobahőmérsékletre 
lehűlni.  
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Otáčanie o 360º

Otočný ovládač svetla

• 	� Otočný ovládač svetla umožňujúci nastavenie rôznej 
intenzity osvetlenia

• 	 mäkké svetlo, ktoré neoslňuje a v ktorom sa netvoria tiene
• 	� Obojstranné zrkadlo – z jednej strany klasické, z druhej so 

7-násobným zväčšením
• 	 Stabilný stojan, ktorý sa nekĺže po podložke
• 	 Povrch vo farbe matného niklu
• 	 Priemer zrkadla: 16,7 cm
• 	 Diódy LED s dlhou životnosťou
• 	� Prístroj je napájaný batériami. Vložte do neho 4 batérie 

typu AA.
• 	 Rozmery: D 21 cm x Š 13,9 cm x V 35 cm

POKYNY NA POUŽITIE
1. 	� Opatrne z obalu vyberte všetky dodané diely a skontrolujte, či 

nechýba žiadna zo súčastí.
2. 	 Postavte zrkadlo na rovný povrch.
3. 	� Nastavte zrkadlo podľa potreby klasickou alebo zväčšovacou 

stranou k sebe. Uchopte pevne stojan a natočte zrkadlo, ako 
potrebujete.

4. 	 Uistite sa, že ste batérie správne vložili (viď obrázok nižšie).
5. 	� Otočte ovládačom svetla v smere hodinových ručičiek a 

rozsvieťte tak svetlo. Keď sa svetlo LED rozsvieti, ozve sa tiché 
cvaknutie. Ďalším otáčaním ovládača doprava môžete zvýšiť 
intenzitu svetla. Keď ovládačom nebude možné otáčať ďalej, 
znamená to, že ste dosiahli maximálnu intenzitu svetla. Ak 
budete chcieť intenzitu svetla znížiť, otočte ovládačom doľava. 

Keď budete chcieť svetlo vypnúť, otáčajte ovládačom doľava, 
pokým sa znovu neozve tiché cvaknutie.

Poznámka: Po dlhšom používaní môže byť rám zrkadla horúci. Pri 
otáčaní zrkadla preto buďte veľmi opatrní.

Vloženie batérií
1. 	� Otvorte kryt priehradky na batérie v stojane: odklopte ich v 

smere šípky.
2. 	� Vložte dovnútra 4 batérie typu AA tak, ako je vyznačené na 

vnútornej strane priehradky.
3. 	 Zatvorte kryt.

ÚDRŽBA

Čistenie
Pred čistením nechajte prístroj vychladnúť. Na čistenie používajte 
iba mäkkú, jemne navlhčenú špongiu.
• 	� Zrkadlo čistite len bežne dostupnými čistiacimi prostriedkami na 

sklo alebo vodou.
• 	� Pri čistení zrkadlo NIKDY neponárajte ani neumývajte 

nadmerným množstvom vody.
• 	� Nikdy nepoužívajte abrazívne čistiace prostriedky, kefy, leštiace 

prípravky na sklo/nábytok, riedidlá a podobné.

Skladovanie
Zrkadlo môžete nechať stáť na stolíku alebo ho môžete uložiť 
do pôvodnej škatule či na iné bezpečné miesto v chlade a suchu. 
Zrkadlo NIKDY nenechávajte na mieste, kde by mohlo odrážať 
slnečné lúče. Inak môže dôjsť k požiaru. Pred uložením zrkadlo 
nechajte vychladnúť na izbovú teplotu. 
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